

CITY OF HIGHLAND HAVEN

510-A Highland Drive
Highland Haven, Texas 78654-8269
Phone: 830-265-4366 Fax: 512-366-9721

NOTICE OF A TRAINING SESSION / WORKSHOP / PUBLIC GATHERING FOR THE CITY OF HIGHLAND HAVEN All Board Members / City Officials Invited

~ OPEN TO THE PUBLIC ~

DATE: Thursday, January 16, 2025

TIME: 10:00 a.m. to approximately 11:30 p.m. **PLACE:** Roscoe L. Holt Highland Haven City Hall

Notice is hereby given that a Training Session for the Board of Alderman, Planning & Zoning, City Staff, and/or Elected or Appointed Officials has been scheduled for Thursday, January 16, 2025, at 10:00 a.m., located at Highland Haven City Hall, 510 Highland Drive, Suite A, Highland Haven, Texas. This Training Session is open to the public.

- 1. TRAINING: Legislative Webinar # 1 Preview What's Ahead for Texas Cities
- 2. Adjourn

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

Although a quorum of the City of Highland Haven Board of Alderman may be present and City business may be discussed, there will be No Action taken on any matters in this Open Training Session, Public Gathering of any Board, Commission, City Representative (either elected or appointed) nor will minutes be made or kept.

Lezley Baum, City Secretary

I, LEZLEY BAUM, CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING NOTICE HAS BEEN POSTED AT HIGHLAND HAVEN CITY HALL, 510 HIGHLAND DRIVE, SUITE A; HIGHLAND HAVEN, TX ON THE INDOOR AND OUTDOOR NOTICE BOARDS OF CITY HALL WHICH ARE ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC AT ALL TIMES AND THE CITY WEBSITE AT WWW. HIGHLANDHAVENTX.COM ON OR BEFORE JANUARY 9, 2025. BY 5:00 PM AND REMAINED SO POSTED FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRECEDING THE SCHEDULED TIME OF SAID PUBLIC GATHERING.